
Government of West Bengal
District Health & Family Welfare Samiti, Jalpaiguri

Registration No- S/IU11745 OF 2002- 03
District Health Administration Building, 1st Floor, Hospital Road, Jalpaiguri -735101

Memo No: DHFWSI 144 126 Dated, Jalpaiguri the 17.02:2026

NOTICE

In reference to the recruitment notice No. DHFWS/Jal.l1840/25 dated: 26.11.2025, the details of the selected and
wait- listed candidates for the position of Attendant under Child Health NRC of National Health Mission Programme of
Jalpaiguri District are mentioned below.

Selected candidate for the post of Attendant under Child Health NRC of NHM Programme of Jalpaiguri District
(UR Oateqorv)

SI. No. Application ID Applicant Name Guardian's Name Date of Birth Remarks

1 DH1840R13P184A9324 MOUMITA ADITYA MADAN MOHAN 29.01.2002 SelectedADITYA

2 DH1840R13P184A9255 SUKLA SARKAR SAMARESH SARKAR 15.10.2004 Selected

Selected candidate for the post of Attendant under Child Health NRC of NHM Programme of Jalpaiguri District
(SC cateocrv)

SI. No. Application ID Applicant Name Guardian's Name Date of Birth Remarks

1 DH1840R13P184A9217 PURNIMA SIKDAR ARUNJIT SIKDAR 05.12.1998 Selected

Selected candidate for the post of Attendant under Child Health NRC of NHM Programme of Jalpaiguri District
(OBC-A Cateaorvl

SI. No. Application 10 Applicant Name Guardian's Name Date of Birth Remarks

1 DH1840R13P184A8547 SANDHYA PAUL HARI KAMAL PAUL 04.07.2001 Selected

Wait listed candidate for the post of Attendant under Child Health NRC of NHM Programme of Jalpaiguri District
(UR Cateqorv]

SI. No. Application 10 Applicant Name Guardian's Name Date of Birth Remarks

1 DH1840R13P184A9684 PRIYA BOSE LATE DULAL BOSE 18.02.1996 Waitlisted-1

2 DH1840R13P184A8590 POULAMI SAHA PRANAB KUMAR SAHA 05.07.2000 Waitlisted-2

3 DH1840R13P184A9286 ROHIMA KHATUN AMINUR RAHAMAN 25.09.2000 Waitlisted-3
4' DH1840R13P184A7946 SABNAM KHATOON MD ALiMUDDIN 20.09.1998 Waillisted-4

5 DH1840R13P184A10403 ADITY BAIDYA SRIDAM BAIDYA 11.10.2003 Waitlisted-5

6 DH1840R13P184A 10487 SUPRIYA SARKAR ANANDA SARKAR 03.07.2003 Waitlisted-6

7 DH1840R13P184A8141 KHEYALI RUPA KRISHNA KUMAR 14.10.1992 Waitlisted-7
KSHETRI KSHETRI. 8 DH1840R13P184A9815 JHARNA BARMAN GOURHARI BARMAN 17.02.2002 Waitlisted-8

9 DH1840R13P184A9132 NURBANU BEGAM AJIBUL HOQUE 13.03.2004 Waitlisted-9

10 DH1840R13P184A8217 ANUPAMA SARKAR RANJIT SARKAR 16.09.1995 Waitlisted-10

11 DH1840R13P184A10501 NILIMA MANDAL NARESH CHANDRA 08.02.1993 Waillisted-11
MANDAL

12 DH1840R13P184A9989 TUPSIKAR RATAN KAR 17.01.1990 Waitlisted-12

13 DH1840R13P184A9613 PRIYANKA DAS BABU DAS 13.05.1997 Waitlisted-13

14 DH1840R13P184A7620 ARCHANA BAXLA PRABHUDAN BAXLA 12.01.1996 Waillisted-14

15 DH1840R13P184A 10104 SWAPNA BISWAS AMAR BISWAS 11.10.1997 Waitlisted-15

16 DH1840R13P184A10559 ASHAPANDIT SITA RAM PANDIT 28.12.1995 Waitlisted-16

17 DH1840R13P184A 10362 PALLABI ROY PRAFULLA KR ROY 07.05.1990 Waitlisted-17

18 DH1840R13P184A 10430 MONJILABEGUM MAHABOOB RAHAMAN 29.10.1990 Waitlisted-18

19 DH1840R13P184A8987 ANIMA TIRKEY SUKHRAM TIRKEY 08.05.1996 Waitlisted-19

20 DH1840R13P184A8693 SWETASINGH PAWAN SINGH 18.04.2004 Waitlisted-20

21 DH1840R13P184A8824 HOSNEARA PARVIN HAMIDUL ISLAM 22.10.1998 Waillisted-21

22 DH1840R13P184A9092 FARIDA BEGAM AMINUR RAHAMAN 31.05.1991 Waitlisted-22

23 DH1840R13P184A9393 MAMONI BEGAM CHHANA HOQUE 21.12.1992 Waitlisted-23

24 DH1840R13P184A9546 SANGITA ROY GAJEN ROY 18.05.1998 Waitlisted-24

25 DH1840R13P184A 10400 SHILPI SAHA ROY NABIN SAHA 25.06.1998 Waillisted-25



Wait listed candidate for the post of Attendant under Child Health NRC of NHM Programme of Jalpaiguri District
(SC Cate aorv)

51. No. Application ID Applicant Name Guardian's Name Date of Birth Remarks
1 DH1840R13P184A10403 ADITY BAIDYA SRIDAM BAIDYA 11.10.2003 Waitlisted-1

2 DH1840R13P184A10487 SUPRIY A SARKAR ANANDA SARKAR 03.07.2003 Waitlisted-2
3 DH1840R13P184A9815 JHARNA BARMAN GOURHARI BARMAN 17.02.2002 Waitlisted-3
4 DH1840R13P184A8217 ANUPAMA SARKAR RANJIT SARKAR 16.09.1995 Waitlisted-4

5 DH1840R13P184A 10501 NILIMA MANDAL NARESH CHANDRA 08.02.1993 Waitlisted-5
MANDAL

6 DH1840R13P184A9989 TUPSIKAR RATAN KAR 17.01.1990 Waitlisted-6
7 DH1840R13P184A10104 SWAPNA BISWAS AMAR BISWAS 11.10.1997 Waitlisted-7
8 DH1840R13P184A10362 PALLABI ROY PRAFULLA KR ROY 07.05.1990 Waitlisted-8
9 DH1840R13P184A9546 SANGITA ROY GAJEN ROY 18.05.1998 Waitlisted-9
10 DH1840R13P184A10400 SHILPI SAHA ROY NABIN SAHA 25.06.1998 Waitlisted-10

Wait listed candidate for the post of Attendant under Child Health NRC of NHM Programme of Jalpaiguri District
(OBC-A Category)

51. No. Application ID Applicant Name Guardian's Name Date of Birth Remarks
1 DH1840R13P184A9286 ROHIMA KHATUN AMINUR RAHAMAN 25.09.2000 Waitlisted-1

2 DH1840R13P184A7946 SABNAM KHATOON MD ALiMUDDIN 20.09.1998 Waitlisted-2
3 DH1840R13P184A 10430 MONJILABEGUM MAHABOOB RAHAMAN 29.10.1990 Waitlisted-3
4 DH1840R13P184A8824 HOSNEARA PARVIN HAMIDUL ISLAM 22.10.1998 Waitlisted-4
5 DH1840R13P184A9393 MAMONI BEGAM CHHANA HOQUE 21.12.1992 Waitlisted-5

The panel will remain valid for one year from the date of approval. CMOff.~~
DH & FW Samiti, Jal ai uri

Memo No: DHFWSI 1Y 4 126 11(25) Dated, Jalpaiguri 17.02.2026

Copy forwarded for information:-

1. The Mission Director (NHM) & Secretary, H&FW Dept., Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91
2. The Director of Health Services, H&FW Dept., Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91
3. The Special Secretary & AMD-I NHM, H&FW Dept., Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91
4. The Special Secretary & AMD-II, NHM, H&FW Dept., Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91
5. The Jt. Secretary & AMD-III, NHM, H&FW D~pt., Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91
6. The Jt. Secretary & AMD-IV, NHM, H&FW Dept., Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91
7. The Advisor, WBSH&FW Samiti, H&FW Dept., Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91
8. The Director of Finance, NHM, H&FW Dept., Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91
9. The District Magistrate & Chairperson, DLSC, DH&FWS, Jalpaiguri
10. The Addl. District Magistrate (Health), Jalpaiguri
11. The Programme Officer-I, NHM, H&FW Dept., Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91
12. The Programme Officer-II, NHM, H&FW Dept., Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91

13-20. The Dy.CMOH-I, II, III, IV, DMO (AYUSH), DMCHO, DTO, DPHNO, Jalpaiguri
21. The OC Health, Jalpaiguri
22. The Account Officer, CMOH Office, Jalpaiguri
23. The HR Cell, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91
~4. The System Coordinator, IT Cell, Health & Family Welfare Department, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91

with request to publish the notice in the website www.wbhealth.gov.in
25. Office copy


